
NONGBUA PITCHAYA FC 
[ 3  ] DF LEONADO LUIZ DOS SANTOS (LEO SANTOS) 
[ 5  ] DF SEEKET MADPUTEH (SEEKET)  89 
[ 6  ] MF LEON PITCHAYA JAMES (LEON) 
[ 10 ] FW ISLAM M.M. BATRAN (BATRAN)  62' 
[ 15 ] GK KITTIKOON JAMSUWAN (K.JAMSUWAN) 
[ 17 ] DF CHATCHAI CHIAKKLANG (CHATCHAI)  90+2 
[ 19 ] DF WATTANA PLAYNUM (WATTANA)  34'  58 
[ 26 ] DF ADISORN PROMRAK (ADISORN)  84' 
[ 27 ] DF WUTTHICHAI MAROM (WUTTHICHAI) 
[ 37 ] FW BARROS MACHADO REIS TARDELI (TARDELI) 
[ 88 ] FW JIRAPAN PHASUKIHAN (P.JIRAPAN) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] MF PIYAPHON PHANITCHAKUN (PIYAPHON)  89 
[ 14 ] DF NATTHAWUT KHAMRIN (NATTHAWUT) 
[ 22 ] DF HOMIN JEONG (HOMIN) 
[ 30 ] GK PEERAPONG RUENNIN (PEERAPONG) 
[ 31 ] MF WANCHALERM YINGYONG (WANCHALERM) 
[ 49 ] FW THANAWUT PHOCHAI (THANAWUT)  58 
[ 54 ] DF APISIT SAENSEEKHAMMUAN (S.APISIT) 
[ 59 ] FW CHATRI RATTANAWONG (CHATRI)  90+2 
[ 81 ] DF PATTARABURIN JANNAWAN (PATTARABURIN) 

Head Coach : THEERAWEKIN SEEHAWONG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KRITSAYA PHUMONGKOLSURIYA ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 7  ] MF FILIP ROBERTO ROGIC (ROGIĆ) 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN)  89 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI) 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS) 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT) 
[ 22 ] DF REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT (SULAKA)  41' 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA) 

[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI)  23' 
53' 

Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA) 
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN)  90+3'  89 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA) 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN) 
[ 89 ] MF PONGSAKRON HANRATTANA (PONGSAKRON) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 184 

NONGBUA PITCHAYA FC 0 - 1 BURIRAM UNITED 

12 March 2023 19:00  Pitchaya Stadium 

Audiences: 5,987 
Referee: SIVAKORN PU-UDOM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHALACH PIROMYA (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: CHAOWALIT POONPRASIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: theerachoat kranrakrien 
Assistant Referee 2: CHAIYA SRIPAK (THA) Asst. VAR 1: NOPPADET MANGNGAM General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: THAPAKORN THONGKON (THA) Asst. VAR 2: RUANGSAK NUPUAK

Match Events
23'  JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI) 

WATTANA PLAYNUM [19] (WATTANA)  34' 
41'  REBIN GHAREEB SOLAKA ADHAMAT [22] (SULAKA) 
53'  JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI) 

THANAWUT PHOCHAI [49] (THANAWUT)  58' 
WATTANA PLAYNUM [19] (WATTANA)  58' 

ISLAM M.M. BATRAN [10] (BATRAN)  62' 
ADISORN PROMRAK [26] (ADISORN)  84' 

89'  NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN) 
89'  RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI [8] (RATTHANAKORN) 

PIYAPHON PHANITCHAKUN [4] (PIYAPHON)  89' 
SEEKET MADPUTEH [5] (SEEKET)  89' 

CHATRI RATTANAWONG [59] (CHATRI)  90+2' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHATCHAI CHIAKKLANG [17] (CHATCHAI)  90+2' 
90+3'  NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


